

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28723/2009

SHIEO KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr.Rabin Majumdar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.
Mr.S.Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has not taken steps as against the 2 nd
respondent in spite of sufficient opportunities granted. Take
steps within two weeks as last chance failing which the matter
will be placed before the Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution.

If steps are taken. Issue notice. Await return of notice.
List the matter on 22.09.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar